

Court No. - 71

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34869 of 2017

Applicant :- Saiyed Jawad Husain

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Sharib Salaman Ahmad Ansa, S A
Husain, S.S.A. Ansari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Kameshwar
Singh, Pramod K. Gupta

Hon'ble Mrs. Sadhna Rani (Thakur), J.

Learned counsel for the applicant is present.

Sri Kameshwar Singh, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 has sent illness slip.

Learned counsel for the applicant wants to argue the case today. It is submitted by him that the learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is not interested in the disposal of the matter.

List on 02.03.2023.

Till the next date of listing, interim order is extended.

The counsel for the parties are directed to argue the case on the next date fixed.

Order Date :- 23.1.2023

Radhika