



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34869 of 2017**

Saiyed Jawad Husain

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : S A Husain, S.S.A. Ansari, Salman Ahmad, Sharib Salaman Ahmad Ansa  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kameshwar Singh, Pramod K. Gupta

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Vakalatnama has been filed today in the Court by Sri Zawwar Haider Naqvi, learned counsel on behalf of the applicant, the same is taken on record.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for opposite party and learned AGA for the State the same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted ten days time to file supplementary affidavit.

List again on 15.05.2026 within top ten cases.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**April 28, 2026**

S.K.